АВТОМАТИЗАЦИЯ ПРОЗВОДСТВА
ИНДУКТИВНЫЕ ДАТЧИКИ ДЛЯ
ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИЯ ПОЛОЖЕНИЯ КЛАПАНА
CLASSICAL BOX SOLUTIONBOX SOLUTION PL… ACCESSORIES
Electrical Version Features Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR LED, with control valve connection and terminals for screen PL3-F25-N4-K
2 LEDs, with 2 control valve connections PL4-F25-N4-K
Safety version PL2-F25-SN4-K
Safety version with control valve connection PL3-F25-SN4-K
10 – 30 V DC, 3-wire LED, with control valve connection  PL1-F25-E8-K
2 LEDs, with 2 control valve connection PL4-F25-E8-K
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire LED, with control valve connection PL1-F25-Z8-K
2 LEDs, with 2 control valve connection PL4-F25-Z8-K
AS-Interface 4 LEDs, with control valve connection  PL1-F25-B3B-K
Design Electrical version Features Type code
slot type 8 V DC, NAMUR binary switching operation, LED opposite the cable outlet side SC3,5-NO
8 V DC, NAMUR Safety version SJ3,5-SN
10-30 V DC, 3-wire binary switching operation, LED opposite the cable outlet side SB3,5-E2
cylindrical type 8 V DC, NAMUR LED radially visible, V2A thread, binary switching operation, embeddable NCB2-12GM35-N0
8 V DC, NAMUR LED radially visible, V2A thread, binary switching operation, embeddable NCB5-18GM40-N0
10-60 V DC, 3-wire LED radially visible, high-grade steel thread, embedded installation NJ2-12GM40-E2
10-30 V DC, 3-wire LED radially visible, MS thread, embedded installation NBB2-12GM40-E2
5-60 V DC, 2-wire LED radially visible, high-grade steel thread, embedded installation NCB2-12GM40-Z0
square type 8 V DC, NAMUR 100 mm cable, PBT housing, embedded installation NCB2-V3-N0
10-30 V DC, 3-wire 100 mm cable, PBT housing, embedded installation, LED NBB2-V3-E2
5-60 V DC, 2-wire 100 mm cable, PBT housing, embedded installation, LED NBB3-V3-Z4
Other products in various electrical versions, with various operating distances, connection options and for applications with functional safety requirements and for use in hazardous areas
in Zone 2 and Zone 22 are also available.
Other products with different connection options are also available upon request.
The box is used as a terminal compartment for
connecting both the sensor and the valve. For this
purpose, coded, plug-in terminals are provided.
LEDs on the dual sensor allow you to check
the state of the valve. Also versions with shield
connection (NAMUR only) and with 2 valve controls
are available.
■ PLUG & PLAY – coded plug-in terminals allow the
actuator and its accessories to be removed without
the aid of an electrician
■ COST-EFFECTIVE – box also allows the control valve
of the actuator to be connected, so that no additional
terminal box or connector is required
■ SIMPLE – status indicator LEDs to facilitate throuble-
shooting
■ SAFE CONNECTION – coded terminals prevent faulty
connection
■ RELIABLE – completely factory-tested with no adjustments
being necessary
■ BUS COMPATIBLE – AS-interface versions are available
OVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORSOVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
The “box solution” concept stands for the integration of sensors into a
single box, which also allows the mechanical connection of the sensors

connectors for
NAMUR Initiators
Type code Design Cable sheath Length No. of cores ø mm2
V1-W-N4-5M-PVC angled PVC, blue 5 m 4 0.5
V1-W-N-2M-PUR angled PUR, blue 2 m 2 0.5
V1-W-N-5M-PUR angled PUR, blue 5 m 2 0.5
V1-W-N-10M-PUR angled PUR, blue 10 m 2 0.5
V1-G-N-2M-PUR straight PUR, blue 2 m 2 0.5
V1-G-N-5M-PUR straight PUR, blue 5 m 2 0.5
V1-G-N-10M-PUR straight PUR, blue 10 m 2 0.5
Cable connector
sockets – type
Rd 24 x 1/8
(Binder Series 692)
Suitable for
F31 Double Sensor
Type code Design Cable sheath Length No. of cores ø mm2
V16-G-N4-5M-PVC straight PVC, blue 5 m 6 0.75
V16-G-N4-10M-PVC straight PVC, blau 10 m 6 0.75
M12 Connectors
(Suitable for
making up)
Type code Design Connection type No. of pins Permissible core cross-section (mm2)
V1-G socket, straight screw terminal, PG7 cable gland 4-pin max.0.75
V1-W socket, angled screw terminal, PG7 cable gland 4-pin max.0.75
Connectors
(Suitable for making
up) Type
Rd 24 x 1/8 (Binder
Series 692)
Type code Design Connection type No. of pins Permissible core cross-section (mm2)
V16-G socket Rd24 x 1/8, screw terminal, 6-pin + PE max.0.75
straight PG7 cable gland
V16-W socket, screw terminal, 4-pin max.0.75
angled PG7 cable gland
Cable connector
sockets M18
Type code Design Connection type No. of cores ø mm2
V18-G straight screw terminal 4 max.1.5
V18-W angled screw terminal 4 max.1.5
Accessories for
F25 Series
* If the ring is higher
than 3 mm, the height of
the shaft-securing ring is
decisive, not the shaft
diameter. Ac
tu
at
or
Single part type code Shaft diameter* Fixing hole layout Remarks
BT32 ≤ 34 mm – High active surface: 28 mm
BT32X ≤ 34 mm – Stainless steel, end position undamed
BT33 ≤ 34 mm – High active surface: 38 mm
BT34 ≤ 34 mm – High active surface: 28 mm, sits on the shaft
BT37 ≤ 34 mm – Actuator BT37 with 4 mm groove for controller mounting
S
o
u
rc
e
:
B
A
S
F
S
o
u
rc
e
:
B
A
S
F
S
o
u
rc
e
:
B
A
S
F
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances • Copyright PEPPERL+FUCHS • Printed in Germany • Part. No. 37804 02/08 09
Worldwide Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH · Mannheim · Germany
E-mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
USA Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs Inc. · Twinsburg · USA
E-mail: fa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com
Asia Pacific Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs Pte Ltd · Singapore
Company Registration No. 1999003130E
E-mail: fa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.com
Contact
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH
Königsberger Allee 87
68307 Mannheim · Germany
Tel. +49 621 776-4411 · Fax +49 621 776-27-4411
E-mail: fa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
FACTORY AUTOMATION
INDUCTIVE SENSORS FOR
VALVE POSITION DETECTION
КЛАССИЧЕСКИЕ БОКСОВЫЕ РЕШЕНИЯBOX SOLUTION PL… ACCESSORIES
Electrical Version Features Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR LED, with control valve connection and terminals for screen PL3-F25-N4-K
2 LEDs, with 2 control valve connections PL4-F25-N4-K
Safety version PL2-F25-SN4-K
Safety version with control valve connection PL3-F25-SN4-K
10 – 30 V DC, 3-wire LED, with control valve connection  PL1-F25-E8-K
2 LEDs, with 2 control valve connection PL4-F25-E8-K
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire LED, with control valve connection PL1-F25-Z8-K
2 LEDs, with 2 control valve connection PL4-F25-Z8-K
AS-Interface 4 LEDs, with control valve connection  PL1-F25-B3B-K
Корпус Электрич. подключение Описание Наименование
Щелевой тип 8 В DC, NAMUR два варианта срабатывания, СИД SC3,5-NO
8 В DC, NAMUR функция безопасности SJ3,5-SN
10-30 В DC, 3-проводн. два варианта срабатывания, СИД SB3,5-E2
Циллиндрич.    8 В DC, NAMUR СИД, V2A резьба, два варианта срабатывания, заподлицо                  NCB2-12GM35-N0
8 В DC, NAMUR СИД, V2A резьба, два варианта срабатывания, заподлицо               NCB5-18GM40-N0
10-60 В DC, 3-проводн. СИД, высококач. стальная резьба, установка заподлицо NJ2-12GM40-E2
10-30 В DC, 3-проводн. СИД, MS резьба, установка заподлицо NBB2-12GM40-E2
5-60 В DC, 2-проводн. СИД, высококач. стальная резьба, установка заподлицо NCB2-12GM40-Z0
Прямоугольн. 8 В DC, NAMUR 100 мм кабельe, PBT корпус, установка заподлицо NCB2-V3-N0
10-30 В DC, 3-проводн. 100 мм кабельe, PBT корпус, установка заподлицо, СИД NBB2-V3-E2
5-60 В DC, 2-проводн. 100 мм кабельe, PBT корпус, установка заподлицо, СИД NBB3-V3-Z4
Другие разработки с различными электрическими подключениями, с различными дистанциями срабатывания,  соединениями и для применений с необходимостью функций безопасности и в опасных зонах
также доступны.
Other products with different connection options are also available upon request.
The box is used as a terminal compartment for
connecting both the sensor and the valve. For this
purpose, coded, plug-in terminals are provided.
LEDs on the dual sensor allow you to check
the state of the valve. Also versions with shield
connection (NAMUR only) and with 2 valve controls
are available.
■ PLUG & PLAY – coded plug-in terminals allow the
actuator and its accessories to be removed without
the aid of an electrician
■ COST-EFFECTIVE – box also allows the control valve
of the actuator to be connected, so that no additional
terminal box or connector is required
■ SIMPLE – status indicator LEDs to facilitate throuble-
shooting
■ SAFE CONNECTION – coded terminals prevent faulty
connection
■ RELIABLE – completely factory-tested with no adjustments
being necessary
■ BUS COMPATIBLE – AS-interface versions are available
ОБЗОР ПРЕДЛАГАЕМЫХ ДАТЧИКОВOVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
Классические боксовые решения предполагают

connectors for
NAMUR Initiators
Type code Design Cable sheath Length No. of cores ø mm2
V1-W-N4-5M-PVC angled PVC, blue 5 m 4 0.5
V1-W-N-2M-PUR angled PUR, blue 2 m 2 0.5
V1-W-N-5M-PUR angled PUR, blue 5 m 2 0.5
V1-W-N-10M-PUR angled PUR, blue 10 m 2 0.5
V1-G-N-2M-PUR straight PUR, blue 2 m 2 0.5
V1-G-N-5M-PUR straight PUR, blue 5 m 2 0.5
V1-G-N-10M-PUR straight PUR, blue 10 m 2 0.5
Cable connector
sockets – type
Rd 24 x 1/8
(Binder Series 692)
Suitable for
F31 Double Sensor
Type code Design Cable sheath Length No. of cores ø mm2
V16-G-N4-5M-PVC straight PVC, blue 5 m 6 0.75
V16-G-N4-10M-PVC straight PVC, blau 10 m 6 0.75
M12 Connectors
(Suitable for
making up)
Type code Design Connection type No. of pins Permissible core cross-section (mm2)
V1-G socket, straight screw terminal, PG7 cable gland 4-pin max.0.75
V1-W socket, angled screw terminal, PG7 cable gland 4-pin max.0.75
Connectors
(Suitable for making
up) Type
Rd 24 x 1/8 (Binder
Series 692)
Type code Design Connection type No. of pins Permissible core cross-section (mm2)
V16-G socket Rd24 x 1/8, screw terminal, 6-pin + PE max.0.75
straight PG7 cable gland
V16-W socket, screw terminal, 4-pin max.0.75
angled PG7 cable gland
Cable connector
sockets M18
Type code Design Connection type No. of cores ø mm2
V18-G straight screw terminal 4 max.1.5
V18-W angled screw terminal 4 max.1.5
Accessories for
F25 Series
* If the ring is higher
than 3 mm, the height of
the shaft-securing ring is
decisive, not the shaft
diameter. Ac
tu
at
or
Single part type code Shaft diameter* Fixing hole layout Remarks
BT32 ≤ 34 mm – High active surface: 28 mm
BT32X ≤ 34 mm – Stainless steel, end position undamed
BT33 ≤ 34 mm – High active surface: 38 mm
BT34 ≤ 34 mm – High active surface: 28 mm, sits on the shaft
BT37 ≤ 34 mm – Actuator BT37 with 4 mm groove for controller mounting
S
o
u
rc
e
:
B
A
S
F
S
o
u
rc
e
:
B
A
S
F
S
o
u
rc
e
:
B
A
S
F
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances • Copyright PEPPERL+FUCHS • Printed in Germany • Part. No. 37804 02/08 09
Worldwide Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH · Mannheim · Germany
E-mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
USA Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs Inc. · Twinsburg · USA
E-mail: fa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com
Asia Pacific Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs Pte Ltd · Singapore
Company Registration No. 1999003130E
E-mail: fa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.com
Contact
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH
Königsberger Allee 87
68307 Mannheim · Germany
Tel. +49 621 776-4411 · Fax +49 621 776-27-4411
E-mail: fa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com

unactuated in the end positions that are to
be monitored).
Electrical Version Features Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR binary switching operation, 2 LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, cable length 5 m NCN3-F25-N4  5M
binary switching operation, 2 LEDs, M12 plug connector NCN3-F25-N4-V1
safety version, without LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, 5 m cable length NCN3-F25-SN 5M
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire 2 LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, cable length 5 m NBN3-F25-Z8 5M
2 LEDs, M12 plug connector NBN3-F25-Z8-V1
10 – 30 V DC, 3-wire 3 LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, cable length 5 m NBN3-F25-E8 5M
3 LEDs, M12 plug connector NBN3-F25-E8-V1
OVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
ОБЗОР ПРЕДЛАГАЕМЫХ ДАТЧИКОВ
OVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
Other products for use in hazardous areas in Zone 2 and Zone 22 are also available.
Электрич. подключение Подключение системы Подключение клапанного привода Наименование
8 В DC, NAMUR кабель 4 x 0.75 мм2, длина 5 м – NCN3-F31-N4-K
M18 x 1 разъем, 4-пин – NCN3-F31-N4-V18
кабель 6 x 0.75 мм2, длина 5 м кабель 2 x 0.75 мм2, длина 0.5 м NCN3-F31-N4-K-K
M12 x 1 разъем – NCN3-F31-N4-V1
10 – 30 В DC, 3-проводн. кабель 4 x 0.75 мм2, длина 5 м – NBN3-F31-E8-K
M18 x 1 разъем, 4-пин – NBN3-F31-E8-V18
кабель 6 x 0.75 мм2, длина 5 м кабель 2 x 0.75 мм2, длина 0.5 м NBN3-F31-E8-K-K
M12 x 1 разъем, 4-пин – NBN3-F31-E8-V1
6 – 60 В DC, 2-проводн. кабель 4 x 0.75 мм2, длина 5 м – NBN3-F31-Z8-K
M18 x 1 разъем, 4-пин – NBN3-F31-Z8-V18
кабель 6 x 0.75 мм2, длина 5 м кабель 2 x 0.75 мм2, длина 0.5 м NBN3-F31-Z8-K-K
20 – 253 В AC/DC кабель 4 x 0.75 мм2, длина 5 м – NBN3-F31-U8-K
M18 x 1 разъем, 4-пин – NBN3-F31-U8-V18
AS-Интерфейс M12 x 1 разъем, 4-пин кабель 2 x 0.75 мм2, длина 0.5 м NCN3-F31-B3B-V1-K
M12 x 1 разъем – NCN3-F31-B3B-V1
Также предлагаются исполнения для применения в опасных зонах, в Зоне 2 и Зоне 22
Electrical Version System connection Valve connection Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR – NCN3-F31K-N4
via M12 x 1.5 cable gland NCN3-F31K-N4-K
M12 plug connector NCN3-F31K-N4-V1-V1
10 – 30 V DC, 4-wire – NBN3-F31K-E8
via M12 x 1.5 cable gland NBN3-F31K-E8-K
M12 plug connector NBN3-F31K-E8-V1-V1
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire – NBN3-F31K-Z8
via M12 x 1.5 cable gland NBN3-F31K-Z8-K
M12 plug connector NBN3-F31K-Z8-V1-V1
AS-Interface Terminal compartment with cage spring terminals, via M12 x 1,5 cable gland NCN3-F31K-B3B-K
max. permissible core cross-section up to 2.5 mm2
Other products for use in hazardous areas in Zone 2 and 22 are also available.
Terminal compartment with cage spring terminals,
max. permissible core cross-section up to 2.5 mm2
Terminal compartment with cage spring terminals,
max. permissible core cross-section up to 2.5 mm2
Terminal compartment with cage spring terminals,
max. permissible core cross-section up to 2.5 mm2
Accessories for F31/F31K series
* If the ring is higher than 3 mm, the height of the shaft-securing ring is
decisive, not the shaft diameter.
** Shaft-securing ring diameter max. 65 mm, snap ring height max. 6 mm
*** Shaft-securing ring diameter max. 65 mm, snap ring height max. 7 mm
Actuator  Order code Shaft height Shaft diameter* Hole layout
BT65A 20 mm or 30 mm < 58 mm** 30 x 80

unactuated in the end positions that are to
be monitored).
Electrical Version Features Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR binary switching operation, 2 LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, cable length 5 m NCN3-F25-N4  5M
binary switching operation, 2 LEDs, M12 plug connector NCN3-F25-N4-V1
safety version, without LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, 5 m cable length NCN3-F25-SN 5M
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire 2 LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, cable length 5 m NBN3-F25-Z8 5M
2 LEDs, M12 plug connector NBN3-F25-Z8-V1
10 – 30 V DC, 3-wire 3 LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, cable length 5 m NBN3-F25-E8 5M
3 LEDs, M12 plug connector NBN3-F25-E8-V1
OVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
OVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
ОБЗОР ПРЕДЛАГАЕМЫХ ДАТЧИКОВ
Other products for use in hazardous areas in Zone 2 and Zone 22 are also available.
Electrical Version System connection Valve connection Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR cable 4 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m – NCN3-F31-N4-K
M18 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NCN3-F31-N4-V18
cable 6 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m cable 2 x 0.75 mm2, length 0.5 m NCN3-F31-N4-K-K
M12 x 1 plug connector – NCN3-F31-N4-V1
10 – 30 V DC, 3-wire cable 4 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m – NBN3-F31-E8-K
M18 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NBN3-F31-E8-V18
cable 6 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m cable 2 x 0.75 mm2, length 0.5 m NBN3-F31-E8-K-K
M12 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NBN3-F31-E8-V1
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire cable 4 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m – NBN3-F31-Z8-K
M18 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NBN3-F31-Z8-V18
cable 6 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m cable 2 x 0.75 mm2, length 0.5 m NBN3-F31-Z8-K-K
20 – 253 V AC/DC cable 4 x 0.5 mm2, length 5 m – NBN3-F31-U8-K
M18 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NBN3-F31-U8-V18
AS-Interface M12 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin cable 2 x 0.75 mm2, length 0.5 m NCN3-F31-B3B-V1-K
M12 x 1 plug connector – NCN3-F31-B3B-V1
Other products with various connection options and for use in hazardous areas in Zone 2 and 22 are also available.
Электрич. подключение Подключение системы Подключение клапанного привода Наименование
8 В DC, NAMUR – NCN3-F31K-N4
через M12 x 1.5 кабельный сальник NCN3-F31K-N4-K
разъем M12 NCN3-F31K-N4-V1-V1
10 – 30 В DC, 4-проводн. – NBN3-F31K-E8
через M12 x 1.5 кабельный сальник NBN3-F31K-E8-K
разъем M12 NBN3-F31K-E8-V1-V1
6 – 60 В DC, 2-проводн. – NBN3-F31K-Z8
через M12 x 1.5 кабельный сальник NBN3-F31K-Z8-K
разъем M12 NBN3-F31K-Z8-V1-V1
AS-Интерфейс Клеммный отсек с пружинными зажимами, через M12 x 1.5 кабельный сальник NCN3-F31K-B3B-K
макс. сечение провода до 2.5 мм2
Other products for use in hazardous areas in Zone 2 and 22 are also available.
Клеммный отсек с пружинными зажимами,
макс. сечение провода до 2.5 мм2
Клеммный отсек с пружинными зажимами,
макс. сечение провода до 2.5 мм2
Клеммный отсек с пружинными зажимами,
макс. сечение провода до 2.5 мм2
Accessories for F31/F31K series
* If the ring is higher than 3 mm, the height of the shaft-securing ring is
decisive, not the shaft diameter.
** Shaft-securing ring diameter max. 65 mm, snap ring height max. 6 mm
*** Shaft-securing ring diameter max. 65 mm, snap ring height max. 7 mm
Actuator  Order code Shaft height Shaft diameter* Hole layout
BT65A 20 mm or 30 mm < 58 mm** 30 x 80

посредством двух постоянно и независимо
настраиваемых пластин.
Electrical Version Features Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR binary switching operation, 2 LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, cable length 5 m NCN3-F25-N4  5M
binary switching operation, 2 LEDs, M12 plug connector NCN3-F25-N4-V1
safety version, without LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, 5 m cable length NCN3-F25-SN 5M
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire 2 LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, cable length 5 m NBN3-F25-Z8 5M
2 LEDs, M12 plug connector NBN3-F25-Z8-V1
10 – 30 V DC, 3-wire 3 LEDs, 4 x 0.75 mm2, cable length 5 m NBN3-F25-E8 5M
3 LEDs, M12 plug connector NBN3-F25-E8-V1
OVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
OVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
OVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
Other products for use in hazardous areas in Zone 2 and Zone 22 are also available.
Electrical Version System connection Valve connection Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR cable 4 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m – NCN3-F31-N4-K
M18 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NCN3-F31-N4-V18
cable 6 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m cable 2 x 0.75 mm2, length 0.5 m NCN3-F31-N4-K-K
M12 x 1 plug connector – NCN3-F31-N4-V1
10 – 30 V DC, 3-wire cable 4 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m – NBN3-F31-E8-K
M18 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NBN3-F31-E8-V18
cable 6 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m cable 2 x 0.75 mm2, length 0.5 m NBN3-F31-E8-K-K
M12 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NBN3-F31-E8-V1
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire cable 4 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m – NBN3-F31-Z8-K
M18 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NBN3-F31-Z8-V18
cable 6 x 0.75 mm2, length 5 m cable 2 x 0.75 mm2, length 0.5 m NBN3-F31-Z8-K-K
20 – 253 V AC/DC cable 4 x 0.5 mm2, length 5 m – NBN3-F31-U8-K
M18 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin – NBN3-F31-U8-V18
AS-Interface M12 x 1 plug connector, 4-pin cable 2 x 0.75 mm2, length 0.5 m NCN3-F31-B3B-V1-K
M12 x 1 plug connector – NCN3-F31-B3B-V1
Other products with various connection options and for use in hazardous areas in Zone 2 and 22 are also available.
Electrical Version System connection Valve connection Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR – NCN3-F31K-N4
via M12 x 1.5 cable gland NCN3-F31K-N4-K
M12 plug connector NCN3-F31K-N4-V1-V1
10 – 30 V DC, 4-wire – NBN3-F31K-E8
via M12 x 1.5 cable gland NBN3-F31K-E8-K
M12 plug connector NBN3-F31K-E8-V1-V1
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire – NBN3-F31K-Z8
via M12 x 1.5 cable gland NBN3-F31K-Z8-K
M12 plug connector NBN3-F31K-Z8-V1-V1
AS-Interface Terminal compartment with cage spring terminals, via M12 x 1,5 cable gland NCN3-F31K-B3B-K
max. permissible core cross-section up to 2.5 mm2

connectors for
NAMUR Initiators
Type code Design Cable sheath Length No. of cores ø mm2
V1-W-N4-5M-PVC angled PVC, blue 5 m 4 0.5
V1-W-N-2M-PUR angled PUR, blue 2 m 2 0.5
V1-W-N-5M-PUR angled PUR, blue 5 m 2 0.5
V1-W-N-10M-PUR angled PUR, blue 10 m 2 0.5
V1-G-N-2M-PUR straight PUR, blue 2 m 2 0.5
V1-G-N-5M-PUR straight PUR, blue 5 m 2 0.5
V1-G-N-10M-PUR straight PUR, blue 10 m 2 0.5
Cable connector
sockets – type
Rd 24 x 1/8
(Binder Series 692)
Suitable for
F31 Double Sensor
Type code Design Cable sheath Length No. of cores ø mm2
V16-G-N4-5M-PVC straight PVC, blue 5 m 6 0.75
V16-G-N4-10M-PVC straight PVC, blau 10 m 6 0.75
M12 Connectors
(Suitable for
making up)
Type code Design Connection type No. of pins Permissible core cross-section (mm2)
V1-G socket, straight screw terminal, PG7 cable gland 4-pin max.0.75
V1-W socket, angled screw terminal, PG7 cable gland 4-pin max.0.75
Connectors
(Suitable for making
up) Type
Rd 24 x 1/8 (Binder
Series 692)
Type code Design Connection type No. of pins Permissible core cross-section (mm2)
V16-G socket Rd24 x 1/8, screw terminal, 6-pin + PE max.0.75
straight PG7 cable gland
V16-W socket, screw terminal, 4-pin max.0.75
angled PG7 cable gland
Cable connector
sockets M18
Type code Design Connection type No. of cores ø mm2
V18-G straight screw terminal 4 max.1.5
V18-W angled screw terminal 4 max.1.5
Accessories for
F25 Series
* If the ring is higher
than 3 mm, the height of
the shaft-securing ring is
decisive, not the shaft
diameter. Ac
tu
at
or
Single part type code Shaft diameter* Fixing hole layout Remarks
BT32 ≤ 34 mm – High active surface: 28 mm
BT32X ≤ 34 mm – Stainless steel, end position undamed
BT33 ≤ 34 mm – High active surface: 38 mm
BT34 ≤ 34 mm – High active surface: 28 mm, sits on the shaft
BT37 ≤ 34 mm – Actuator BT37 with 4 mm groove for controller mounting
S
o
u
rc
e
:
B
A
S
F
S
o
u
rc
e
:
B
A
S
F
S
o
u
rc
e
:
B
A
S
F
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances • Copyright PEPPERL+FUCHS • Printed in Germany • Part. No. 37804 02/08 09
Worldwide Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH · Mannheim · Germany
E-mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
USA Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs Inc. · Twinsburg · USA
E-mail: fa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com
Asia Pacific Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs Pte Ltd · Singapore
Company Registration No. 1999003130E
E-mail: fa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.com
Contact
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH
Königsberger Allee 87
68307 Mannheim · Germany
Tel. +49 621 776-4411 · Fax +49 621 776-27-4411
E-mail: fa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
FACTORY AUTOMATION
INDUCTIVE SENSORS FOR
VALVE POSITION DETECTION
CLASSICAL BOX SOLUTIONBOX SOLUTION PL… АКСЕССУАРЫ
Electrical Version Features Type code
8 V DC, NAMUR LED, with control valve connection and terminals for screen PL3-F25-N4-K
2 LEDs, with 2 control valve connections PL4-F25-N4-K
Safety version PL2-F25-SN4-K
Safety version with control valve connection PL3-F25-SN4-K
10 – 30 V DC, 3-wire LED, with control valve connection  PL1-F25-E8-K
2 LEDs, with 2 control valve connection PL4-F25-E8-K
6 – 60 V DC, 2-wire LED, with control valve connection PL1-F25-Z8-K
2 LEDs, with 2 control valve connection PL4-F25-Z8-K
AS-Interface 4 LEDs, with control valve connection  PL1-F25-B3B-K
Design Electrical version Features Type code
slot type 8 V DC, NAMUR binary switching operation, LED opposite the cable outlet side SC3,5-NO
8 V DC, NAMUR Safety version SJ3,5-SN
10-30 V DC, 3-wire binary switching operation, LED opposite the cable outlet side SB3,5-E2
cylindrical type 8 V DC, NAMUR LED radially visible, V2A thread, binary switching operation, embeddable NCB2-12GM35-N0
8 V DC, NAMUR LED radially visible, V2A thread, binary switching operation, embeddable NCB5-18GM40-N0
10-60 V DC, 3-wire LED radially visible, high-grade steel thread, embedded installation NJ2-12GM40-E2
10-30 V DC, 3-wire LED radially visible, MS thread, embedded installation NBB2-12GM40-E2
5-60 V DC, 2-wire LED radially visible, high-grade steel thread, embedded installation NCB2-12GM40-Z0
square type 8 V DC, NAMUR 100 mm cable, PBT housing, embedded installation NCB2-V3-N0
10-30 V DC, 3-wire 100 mm cable, PBT housing, embedded installation, LED NBB2-V3-E2
5-60 V DC, 2-wire 100 mm cable, PBT housing, embedded installation, LED NBB3-V3-Z4
Other products in various electrical versions, with various operating distances, connection options and for applications with functional safety requirements and for use in hazardous areas
in Zone 2 and Zone 22 are also available.
Other products with different connection options are also available upon request.
The box is used as a terminal compartment for
connecting both the sensor and the valve. For this
purpose, coded, plug-in terminals are provided.
LEDs on the dual sensor allow you to check
the state of the valve. Also versions with shield
connection (NAMUR only) and with 2 valve controls
are available.
■ PLUG & PLAY – coded plug-in terminals allow the
actuator and its accessories to be removed without
the aid of an electrician
■ COST-EFFECTIVE – box also allows the control valve
of the actuator to be connected, so that no additional
terminal box or connector is required
■ SIMPLE – status indicator LEDs to facilitate throuble-
shooting
■ SAFE CONNECTION – coded terminals prevent faulty
connection
■ RELIABLE – completely factory-tested with no adjustments
being necessary
■ BUS COMPATIBLE – AS-interface versions are available
OVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORSOVERVIEW OF AVAILABLE SENSORS
The “box solution” concept stands for the integration of sensors into a
single box, which also allows the mechanical connection of the sensors